PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT SPELLING OF APPLICANT'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 051712 Frame 0779. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the KYMETA CORPORATION.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN POSTHUMA	01/31/2020
TOM FREEMAN	02/03/2020
DAVID FOTHERINGHAM	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYMETA CORPORATION
Street Address:	12277 134TH CT. NE, SUITE 100
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alec.matsumoto@wbd-us.com, IPDocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9552P120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MALLIE, REG. NO. 36,591	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mallie/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=9552P120 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=9552P120 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=9552P120 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505928548 REEL: 051987 FRAME: 0075

source=9552P120 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051987 FRAME: 0076

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN POSTHUMA	01/31/2020
TOM FREEMAN	02/03/2020
DAVID FOTHERINGHAM	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYEMTA CORPORATION KYMETA CORPORATION
28	12277 134TH CT. NE, SUITE 100
	REDMOND
{ State of Country of the country	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16750439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: alec.matsumoto@wbd-us.com, IPDocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9552P120	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MALLIE, REG. NO. 36,591	
Signature:	/Michael J. Mallie/	
Date:	02/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9552P120 Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051987 FRAME: 0077 $source = 9552P120_Assignment\text{-}signed\#page2.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5945109 **Receipt Date:** 02/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 051987 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 9552P120
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Benjamin Posthum	a; Tom Freeman; David Fotheringham
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KYMETA CORPOR	ATION
 a <u>Corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, 	of <u>Delaware</u>
having a principal place of business at 12277 134th Ct N	NE, Suite 100, Redmond, WA 98052
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre- for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to an are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision the non-provisional application may have a declaration exe- concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or	ny and all inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which for ecuted by the undersigned prior hereto or
MULTIPLE ASPECTS OF COMMUNICATION IN A DIVER	RSE COMMUNICATION NETWORK ,
said patent application also identified as follows (when kno	own):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application w	
United States Patent Application Number <u>16/750,439</u>	filed January 23, 2020 .
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continuat applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filled in the Lany of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; a from the filing of said United States application;	tions, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other Jnited States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued applications, continued applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, renewal applications, resisue applications, resisue applications, renewal applications, resisue applications.	without charge to, but at the expense of, ntatives, to carry out in good faith the intent cute all provisional applications, non-tions, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute

patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

-1-

Rev. 1/02/2018

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

<u>Jan 31</u>, 20<u>20</u>

Signature

3 feb 2020

Benjamin Posthuma Printed/Typed Name

Signature

<u>}</u>0__,20<u>2</u>2€

Tom Freeman
Printed/Typed Name

Signature

David Fotheringham Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Attn: IP Docketing P.O. Box 7037

Atlanta, GA 30357-0037 (408) 341-3000

Rev. 1/02/2018